
SKF Inch Linear
Bearing Series



SHAFT DIAMETER AISI 1055 Steel Stainless Steel
SKF P/N SKF P/N

4 1/4" LJX 4 x **** LJXR 4 x ****

6 3/8" LJX 6 x **** LJXR 6 x ****

8 1/2" LJX 8 x **** LJXR 8 x ****

10 5/8" LJX 10 x **** LJXR 10 x ****

12 3/4" LJX 12 x **** LJXR 12 x ****

16 1" LJX 16 x **** LJXR 16 x ****

20 1-1/4" LJX 20 x **** LJXR 20 x ****

24 1-1/2" LJX 24 x **** LJXR 24 x ****

32 2" LJX 32 x **** LJXR 32 x ****

**** Please indicate length in inches.

Quick-ship – Easy Serve Program from SKF®

Precision ground shaft
Class “L” precision ground shaft from 1/4'' to 2''

• Same day shipment 1-10 pieces 

(Order received by 12:00N EST)

• 1-2 Day shipment 11-20 pieces

• No set-up fee

• Two regional cut centers to choose from

• Metric shafting (10 – 50mm diameter) in stock

• Ask your SKF representative about our

OEM shaft stocking program

Toll free 1-800-541-3624

Fax 610-861-3737

Add one day for truck shipment (Weight or length restrictions may apply)

Valid for shaft cut to length, machined shaft upon request

Stainless steel and chrome-plated shaft available

Easy Serve delivery program available for profile rail guide series

Complete ball screw and spindle rebuilding capabilities

For more
information 
on the complete line
of products, contact your
SKF Representative, 
call us at 800-541-3624 
or visit us at
www.skfusa.com/inchlinearballbearings



SKF®, the world’s leading supplier of ball and roller

bearings, is also a major player in the worldwide

linear motion market. We offer a complete range of

linear motion products that includes ball and roller

screws, linear actuators, profile rails (square rail)

and precision rail products. In addition, we offer a

complete line of metric and inch linear ball bearings

and shafting. 

The following information highlights SKF’s new line

of inch series linear ball bearings, housings,

shafting and accessories. Our goal is to offer the

market a full line of high-quality linear motion

products so that SKF will be the primary source for

solutions to all of your linear motion needs. 

If you have any questions or comments, please call

our toll free number at 1 (800) 541-3624. Our

engineers will be happy to assist you with any of

your technical questions or provide immediate

interchanges. In addition, our customer service

department is ready to help you with any questions

concerning price and delivery.
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TTaabbllee  ooff  ccoonntteenntt ppaaggee

PPrroodduucctt  ddeessccrriippttiioonnss   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..22

LLBBXXRR  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..44

Standard

LLBBXXRR//AAJJ  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..66

Clearance adjustable

LLBBXXTT  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..88

Open

LLBBXXDD//LLBBXXFF  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..1100

Self-aligning inch

LLUUXXDD  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..1122

Block

LLUUXXDD//AAJJ  ttyyppee  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..1133

Clearance adjustable block

LLTTXXDD  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..1144

Tandem block

LLTTXXDD//AAJJ  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..1155

Clearance adjustable tandem block

LLUUXXFF  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..1166

Open block

LLTTXXFF  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..1177

Tandem open block

LLJJXX  aanndd  aacccceessssoorriieess  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..1188

Inch shafting

LLSSXXBB  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..2200

Shaft support rail

LLSSXXBBLL  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..2211

Low shaft support rail

LLSSXXSS  ttyyppee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..2222

Shaft end support

IInntteerrcchhaannggee   ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..  ..2233



LLBBXXRR
Closed bearing with steel sleeve.

Available with steel or resin retainers.

A stainless steel version with a resin

retainer is also available. Sizes range

from 1/8" to 4".

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLBBXXRR//AAJJ  ssttyyllee
Bearing with steel sleeve and slot for

adjustment of preload. Available as

standard with resin retainer or

stainless steel with resin retainer.

Sizes range from 1/4" to 2".

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLBBXXTT  ssttyyllee
Open bearing with steel sleeve for use

with shaft on supports. Available as

standard with resin retainer or

stainless steel resin retainer. Sizes

range from 1/2" to 2".

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLBBXXDD//LLBBXXFF  ssttyyllee
Self-aligning bearing with resin

retainer. Allows for 1º of

misalignment of the bearing. Closed

style available in sizes 3/16" to 2".

Open style available in sizes 1/2" 

to 2".

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLUUXXDD  ssttyyllee
Self-aligning LBXD style bearing

mounted in an anodized aluminum

housing. Available in sizes 1/4" to

2". Comes standard with grease

fitting hole, integral seals, and

retaining clips for easy replacement

of bearing.

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLUUXXDD//AAJJ  ssttyyllee
Self-aligning LBXD style bearing

mounted in an adjustable anodized

aluminum housing. This unit allows

for adjustment of clearance.

Available in sizes 1/4" to 2". Comes

standard with grease fitting hole, integral seals, and

retaining clips for easy replacement.

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLUUXXFF  ssttyyllee
Self-aligning LBXF style bearing

mounted in an aluminum housing.

Available in sizes 1/4" to 2". Comes

standard with grease fitting hole

and integral seals.

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLTTXXDD
Two self-aligning LBXD style

bearings mounted in an anodized

aluminum housing. Available in sizes

1/4" to 1-1/2". Comes standard with

grease fitting hole, integral seals, and retaining clips for

easy replacement of bearings.

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLTTXXDD//AAJJ  ssttyyllee
Two self-aligning LBXD style bearings

mounted in an adjustable anodized

aluminum housing. This unit allows

for adjustment of clearance. Available

in sizes 1/4" to 1-1/2". Comes

standard with grease fitting hole, integral seals, and

retaining clips for easy replacement of bearings.

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*

LLTTXXFF  ssttyyllee
The self-aligning LBXF style bearings

mounted in an aluminum housing.

Available in sizes 1/4" to 1-1/2".

Comes standard with grease fitting

hole and integral seals.

Available with or without seals integral to the bearing.*
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LLJJXX
Carbon steel shafting available in sizes 1/4" to 2".

LLJJXXRR
420 stainless steel shafting available in sizes 1/4" to

2".

LLJJXXHH
Chrome plated shafting available in sizes 1/4" to 2".

LLSSXXBB  sshhaafftt  ssuuppppoorrtt  rraaiill
Aluminum support rail for use with

predrilled and tapped shafting and

open style bearings. Comes in

lengths of 24" long, in sizes 1/2" 

to 2".

LLSSXXBBLL  llooww  sshhaafftt  ssuuppppoorrtt  rraaiill
AISI C-1018 steel support rail for

use with predrilled and tapped

shafting and open style bearings.

Comes in lengths of 48" long, in

sizes 1/2" to 2".

LLSSXXSS sshhaafftt  eenndd  ssuuppppoorrtt
Supports blocks for use on ends of

shafting. Available in sizes 1/4" to 2".

TTeemmppeerraattuurree
The normal operating temperature range for the 

SKF linear ball bearings is from 20º – 80º C

(68º – 176º F). The LBXR series with the steel 

retainer has an operating temperature range from 

20º – 110º C (68º – 230º F).

FFiitt

The recommended tolerance for the housing bore

is H7.

LLeennggtthh  ttoolleerraanncceess  ooff  sshhaaffttiinngg
Shafting is stocked in lengths up to 20 ft. and is

supplied to required lengths per the following chart;

Special length tolerances are available upon request for

all diameters.

LLiiffee  ccaallccuullaattiioonnss
The basic dynamic load rating C is used for the life

calculations of linear ball bearings running under load.

This gives the load which allows a rating life of 50km,

without changing its magnitude and direction. The

rating life can be obtained from the following equation:

L=(C)
3

• 50
P

L=travel life (km)

C=basic dynamic load rating (N)

P=load (N)

Where the stroke length and frequency are constant, it

is often easier to calculate the basic rating life in hours

of operation using the following equation:

Ln= L • 103

2 • s • n • 60

Ln=nominal life in hours of operation

L=travel life (km)

s=stroke length (m)

n=frequency of stroke per minute (cpm)

TTeecchhnniiccaall  ddaattaa

3

ddiiaammeetteerr lleennggtthh    ≤3366"" lleennggtthh  >>  3366""

lleessss  tthhaann  22"" ±  11//3322"" ±  11//1166""

22""  oorr  llaarrggeerr ±  11//1166"" ±  11//88""

SSKKFF iinncchh  sshhaaffttiinngg
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LLBBXXRR  ttyyppee

SSttaannddaarrdd  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

LBXR 16 G 2LS HV6

type stainless steel

seal
blank = without seal

2LS = seals on both sides

size

retainer material
blank = steel

G = resin

- /

*4 rows for resin retainer type.

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr

nnuummbbeerr  ooff

bbaallll  cciirrccuuiittss

nnoommiinnaall

sshhaafftt

ddiiaammeetteerr

iinncchh

ssttaannddaarrdd ssttaaiinnlleessss  sstteeeell ddrr DD

sstteeeell  rreettaaiinneerr rreessiinn  rreettaaiinneerr rreessiinn  rreettaaiinneerr
iinncchh

mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee

iinncchh//μμmm

iinncchh

mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee

iinncchh//μμmm

–– –– LLBBXXRR  22GG//HHVV66 44 11//88
..11225500
33..117755

00
––..0000003355

00
––88

..33112255
77..993388

00
––..0000004400

00
––99

–– –– LLBBXXRR  33GG//HHVV66 44 33//1166
..11887755
44..776633

..33775500
99..552255

LLBBXXRR  44 LLBBXXRR  44GG LLBBXXRR  44GG//HHVV66 33** 11//44
..22550000
66..335500

00
––..0000004400

00
––99

..55000000
1122..770000

00
––..0000004455

00
––1111

LLBBXXRR  66 LLBBXXRR  66GG LLBBXXRR  66GG//HHVV66 44 33//88
..33775500
99..552255

..66225500
1155..887755 00

––..0000005500
00

––1133

LLBBXXRR  88 LLBBXXRR  88GG LLBBXXRR  88GG//HHVV66 44 11//22
..55000000

1122..770000
..88775500

2222..222255

LLBBXXRR  1100 LLBBXXRR  1100GG LLBBXXRR  1100GG//HHVV66 44 55//88
..662255

1155..887755
11..11225500
2288..557755

LLBBXXRR  1122 LLBBXXRR  1122GG LLBBXXRR  1122GG//HHVV66 55 33//44
..77550000

1199..005500
00

--..0000004400
00

--1100

11..22550000
3311..775500

00
––..0000006655

00
––1166LLBBXXRR  1166 LLBBXXRR  1166GG LLBBXXRR  1166GG//HHVV 66 11

11..00000000
2255..440000

11..55662255
3399..668888

LLBBXXRR  2200 LLBBXXRR  2200GG LLBBXXRR  2200GG//HHVV66 66 11--11//44
11..22550000
3311..775500 00

––..0000005500
00

––1122

22..00000000
5500..880000

00
––..0000007755

00
––1199LLBBXXRR  2244 LLBBXXRR  2244GG LLBBXXRR  2244GG//HHVV66 66 11--11//22

11..55000000
3388..110000

22..33775500
6600..332255

LLBBXXRR  3322 LLBBXXRR  3322GG LLBBXXRR  3322GG//HHVV66 66 22
22..00000000
5500..880000

33..00000000
7766..220000 00

––..0000009900
00

––2222

LLBBXXRR  4400 –– –– 66 22--11//22
22..55000000
6633..550000

00
––..0000006600

00
––1155

33..77550000
9955..225500

LLBBXXRR  4488 –– –– 66 33
33..00000000
7766..220000

44..5500000000
111144..330000

LLBBXXRR  6644 –– –– 66 44
44..00000000

110011..660000

00
––..0000008800

00
––2200

66..00000000
115522..440000

00
––..0000110000

00
––2255
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LLBBXXRR  ttyyppee

L

B

W W

D D1

dr

1kg�2.205lbs

nnoommiinnaall
sshhaafftt

ddiiaammeetteerr
iinncchh

mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonn eecccceennttrriicciittyy rraaddiiaall
cclleeaarraannccee

(maximum)

iinncchh//μμmm

bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

mmaassss

llbbss..

LL BB WW

iinncchh
mmmm

DD11

iinncchh
mmmm

iinncchh//μμmm

ddyynnaammiicc
CC

llbbss

ssttaattiicc
CCoo

llbbss

iinncchh
mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee
iinncchh//mmmm

iinncchh
mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee
iinncchh//mmmm

11//88
..55000000

1122..770000

00
––..000088

00
––00..22

..33668811
99..3355

00
––..000088

00
––00..22

..00228800
00..771100

..22990022
77..337700 ..00000033

88

––..00000011
––22

1133 1177 00..000066

33//1166
..55662255

1144..227755
..44331111
1100..9955

..00228800
00..771100

..33552200
88..994400

––..00000011
––33

2200 2244 00..000088

11//44
..77550000

1199..005500
..55111100
1122..9988

..00339900
00..999922

..44668877
1111..990066

..00000055
1122

4466 5599 00..002211

33//88
..88775500

2222..222255
..66335588
1166..1155

..00339900
00..999922

..55888800
1144..993355

5500 7700 00..003333

11//22
11..22550000
3311..775500

..99662255
2244..4466

..00445599
11..116688

..88220099
2200..885533 ––..00000011

––44

111144 117766 00..009933

55//88
11..55000000
3388..110000

11..11003399
2288..0044

..00555599
11..442222

11..00559900
2266..889999

117733 226655 00..118877

33//44
11..66225500
4411..227755

11..11665577
2299..6611

..00555599
11..442222

11..11776600
2299..887700 ..00000066

1155
––..00000022

––66

119933 330077 00..222299

11
22..22550000
5577..115500

00
––..001122

00
––00..33

11..77554477
4444..5577

00
––..001122

00
––00..33

..00667799
11..772277

11..44668877
3377..330066

222200 335522 00..448855

11--11//44
22..66225500
6666..667755

22..00004477
5500..9922

..00667799
11..772277

11..88885599
4477..990044 ..00000088

2200
––..00000033

––88

335522 661155 11..002255

11--11//22
33..00000000
7766..220000

22..44111188
6611..2266

00..885599
22..118844

22..22338899
5566..887700

449900 990033 11..558877

22
44..00000000

110011..660000
33..11991177
8811..0077

..11002299
22..661166

22..88337799
7722..008855

..00001100
2255

––..00000055
––1133

885588
11,,778844

22..888888

22--11//22
55..00000000

112277..000000
33..99776600
110000..9999

..11220000
33..004488

33..55551199
9900..222200

11,,005566 22,,224477 55..773322

33
66..00000000

115522..440000
00

––..001166
00

––00..44

44..772266
112200..0044

00
––..001166

00
––00..44

..11220000
33..004488

44..33110000
110099..447744 ––..00000088

––2200

11,,665511 33,,559955 99..665566

44
88..00000000

220033..220000
66..225588

115588..9955
..11338899
33..553300

55..774455
114455..992233

..00001122
3300

33,,116688 77,,882200 2222..448877
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LLBBXXRR//AAJJ  ttyyppee

CClleeaarraannccee  aaddjjuussttaabbllee  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

LBXR 16 AJG 2LS HV6

type stainless steel

seal
blank = without seal

2LS = seals on both sides

size
clearance-
adjustable type

retainer material
G = resin

- /

* Accuracy is measured prior to machining clearance slot.

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr

nnuummbbeerr  ooff

bbaallll  cciirrccuuiittss

nnoommiinnaall

sshhaafftt

ddiiaammeetteerr

iinncchh

ssttaannddaarrdd ssttaaiinnlleessss  sstteeeell ddrr DD

rreessiinn  rreettaaiinneerr rreessiinn  rreettaaiinneerr
iinncchh

mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee

iinncchh//μμmm

iinncchh

mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee

iinncchh//μμmm

LLBBXXRR44GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR44GG//AAJJHHVV66 44 11//44
..22550000
66..335500

00
––..0000004400

00
––99

..55000000
1122..770000

00
––..0000004455

00
––1111

LLBBXXRR66GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR66GG//AAJJHHVV66 44 33//88
..33775500
99..552255

..66225500
1155..887755

00
––..0000005500

00
––1133

LLBBXXRR88GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR88GG//AAJJHHVV66 44 11//22
55..000000

1122..770000
..88775500

2222..222255

LLBBXXRR1100GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR1100GG//AAJJHHVV66 44 55//88
..662255

1155..887755
11..11225500
2288..557755

LLBBXXRR1122GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR1122GG//AAJJHHVV66 55 33//44
..77550000

1199..005500
00

––..0000004400
00

––1100

11..22550000
3311..775500

00
––..00006655

00
––1166LLBBXXRR1166GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR1166GG//AAJJHHVV66 66 11

11..00000000
2255..440000

11..55662255
3399..668888

LLBBXXRR2200GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR2200GG//AAJJHHVV66 66 11--11//44
11..22550000
3311..775500

00
––..0000005500

00
––1122

22..00000000
5500..880000

00
––..0000007755

00
––1199LLBBXXRR2244GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR2244GG//AAJJHHVV66 66 11--11//22

11..55000000
3388..110000

22..33775500
6600..332255

LLBBXXRR3322GG//AAJJ LLBBXXRR3322GG//AAJJHHVV66 66 22
22..00000000
5500..880000

33..00000000
7766..220000

00
--..0000009900

00
--2222
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LLBBXXRR//AAJJ  ttyyppee

L

B

W W

D D1

dr

h

1kg�2.205lbs

nnoommiinnaall
sshhaafftt

ddiiaammeetteerr
iinncchh

mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonn

hh

iinncchh//mmmm

eecccceennttrriiccii
ttyy

iinncchh//�mm

rraaddiiaall
cclleeaarraannccee

(maximum)

iinncchh//μμmm

bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

mmaassss

llbbss..

LL BB WW

iinncchh
mmmm

DD11

iinncchh
mmmm

ddyynnaammiicc
CC

llbbss

ssttaattiicc
CCoo

llbbss

iinncchh
mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee
iinncchh//mmmm

iinncchh
mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee
iinncchh//mmmm

11//44
..77550000

1199..005500

00
––..000088

00
––00..22

..55110000
1122..9988

00
––..000088

00
––00..22

..00339900
00..999922

..44668877
1111..990066

..0044
11

.0005
12

––..00000011
––33

4466 6600 00..001177

33//88
..88775500

2222..222255
..66335588
1122..1155

..00339900
00..999922

..55888800
1144..993355

..0044
11

5500 7700 00..003300

11//22
11..22550000
3311..775500

..99662255
2244..4466

..00445599
11..116688

..88220099
2200..885533

..0066
11..55

.0005
12

––..00000011
––44

111144 117766 00..009900

55//88
11..55000000
3388..110000

11..11003399
2288..0044

..00555599
11..442222

11..00559900
2266..889999

..0066
11..55

117733 226655 00..118833

33//44
11..66225500
4411..227755

11..11665577
2299..6611

..00555599
11..442222

11..11776600
2299..887700

..0066
11..55 .0006

15

––..00000022
––66

119933
330077

00..222255

11
22..22550000
5577..115500

00
––..001122

00
––00..33

11..77554477
4444..5577

00
––..001122

00
––00..33

..00667799
11..772277

11..44668877
3377..330066

..0066
11..55

222200 335522 00..448811

11--11//44
22..66225500
6666..667755

22..00004477
5500..9922

..00667799
11..772277

11..88885599
4477..990044

..1100
22..55 .0008

20

––..00000033
––88

335522 661155 11..000033

11--11//22
33..00000000
7766..220000

22..44111188
6611..2266

00..885599
22..118844

22..22338899
5566..887700

..1122
33

449900 990033 11..556655

22
44..00000000

110011..660000
33..11991177
8811..0077

..11002299
22..661166

22..88337799
7722..008855

..1122
33

.0010
25

––..00000055
--1133

885588 11,,778844 22..884444
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LLBBXXTT  ttyyppee

OOppeenn  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

LBXT 16 G 2LS HV6

type stainless steel

seal
blank = without seal

2LS = seals on both sides

size

retainer material
G = resin

- /

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr

nnuummbbeerr  ooff

bbaallll  cciirrccuuiittss

nnoommiinnaall

sshhaafftt

ddiiaammeetteerr

iinncchh

ssttaannddaarrdd ssttaaiinnlleessss  sstteeeell ddrr DD

rreessiinn  rreettaaiinneerr rreessiinn  rreettaaiinneerr
iinncchh

mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee

iinncc  //μμmm

iinncchh

mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee

iinncchh//μμmm

LLBBXXTT88GG LLBBXXTT88GG//HHVV66 33 11//22
..55000000

1122..770000
00

––..0000004400
00

––99

..88775500
2222..222255

00
––..0000005500

00

LLBBXXTT1100GG LLBBXXTT1100GG//HHVV66 33 55//88
..662255

1155..887755
11..11225500
2288..557755

––1133
00

––..0000006655
00

––1166LLBBXXTT1122GG LLBBXXTT1122GG//HHVV66 44 33//44
..77550000

1199..005500
00

––..0000004400
00

––1100

11..22550000
3311..775500

LLBBXXTT1166GG LLBBXXTT1166GG//HHVV66 55 11
11..00000000
2255..440000

11..55662255
3399..668888

00
––..0000007755

00
––1199LLBBXXTT2200GG LLBBXXTT2200GG//HHVV66 55 11--11//44

11..22550000
3311..775500

00
––..0000005500

00
––1122

22..00000000
5500..880000

LLBBXXTT2244GG LLBBXXTT2244GG//HHVV66 55 11--11//22
11..55000000
3388..110000

22..33775500
6600..332255

00
––..0000009900

00
––2222LLBBXXTT3322GG LLBBXXTT3322GG//HHVV66 55 22

22..00000000
5500..880000

33..00000000
7766..220000



9

LLBBXXTT  ttyyppee

L

B

W W

dr

D1D

h

�

1kg�2.205lbs* Accuracy is measured prior to machining clearance slot.

nnoommiinnaall
sshhaafftt

ddiiaammeetteerr
iinncchh

mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonn

eecccceennttrriicciittyy

iinncchh//mmmm

rraaddiiaall
cclleeaarraannccee

(maximum)

iinncchh//μμmm

bbaassiicc  llooaadd
rraattiinngg

mmaassss

llbbss..

LL BB
WW

iinncchh
mmmm

DD11

iinncchh
mmmm

hh

iinncchh//�mm Q

ddyynnaammiicc
CC

llbbss

ssttaattiicc
CCoo

llbbss

iinncchh
mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee
iinncchh//mmmm

iinncchh
mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee
iinncchh//mmmm

11//22
11..22550000
3311..775500

00
––..000088

00
––00..22

..99662255
2244..4466

00
––..000088

00
––00..22

..00445599
11..116688

..88220099
2200..885533

..3344
77..99337755

8800°°
..00000055

1122

––..00000011
––44

111144 117766 00..007711

55//88
11..55000000
3388..110000

11..11003399
2288..0044

..00555599
11..442222

11..00559900
2266..889999

..337755
99..55225500

8800°°
117733 226655 00..114411

33//44
11..6622550044

11..227755
11..11665577
2299..6611

..00555599
11..442222

11..11776600
2299..887700

..44337755
1111..11112255

6600°°

..00000066
1155

––..00000022
––66

119933
330077

00..119900

11
22..22550000
5577..115500

00
––00..1122

00
––00..33

11..77554477
4444..5577

00
00..1122

00
––00..33

..00667799
11..772277

11..44668877
3377..330066

..55662255
1144..22887755

5500°° 222200
335522 00..441199

11--11//44
22..66225500
6666..667755

22..00004477
5500..9922

..00667799
11..772277

11..88885599
4477..990044

..662255
1155..887755 5500°°

..00000088
2200

––..00000033
––88

335522 661155 00..886600

11--11//22
33..00000000
7766..220000

22..44111188
6611..2266

00..885599
22..118844

22..22338899
5566..887700

..7755
1199..0055

5500°°
449900 990033 11..334455

22
44..00000000

110011..660000
33..11991177
8811..0077

..11002299
22..661166

22..88337799
7722..008855

11..00
2255..4400

5500°°
..00001100

2255
––..00000055

––1133
885588 11,,778844 22..446699



ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr

nnoommiinnaall

sshhaafftt

ddiimmeennssiioonnss

iinncchh

mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonnss

cclloosseedd  ttyyppee ooppeenn  ttyyppee ddrr

DD

iinncchh

LL

nnoo..  ooff  bbaallll

cciirrccuuiittss

mmaassss

llbbss

nnoo..  ooff  bbaallll

cciirrccuuiittss

mmaassss

llbbss
iinncchh

ttoolleerraannccee**

iinncchh
iinncchh

ttoolleerraannccee

iinncchh

LLBBXXDD33 44 ..000044 –– –– –– 33//1166 ..11887755

00
––..00000055

..33775500 ..556622 ±..000088

LLBBXXDD44 44 ..000099 ––
–– ––

11//44 ..22550000 ..55000000 ..775500
00

––..001155
LLBBXXDD66 44 ..001144 –– –– –– 33//88 ..33775500 ..66225500 ..887755

LLBBXXDD88 44 ..004433 LLBBXXFF88 33 ..003333 11//22 ..55000000 ..88775500 11..225500

00
––..002200

LLBBXXDD1100 55 ..110033 LLBBXXFF1100 44 ..008833 55//88 ..66225500 11..11225500 11..550000

LLBBXXDD1122
66

..112233 LLBBXXFF1122 55 ..110022 33//44 ..77550000 11..22550000 11..662255

LLBBXXDD1166 66 ..226655 LLBBXXFF1166 55 ..222200 11 11..00000000 11..55662255 22..225500

LLBBXXDD2200 66 ..448855 LLBBXXFF2200 55 ..441199 11--11//44 11..22550000
00

––..00000066

22..00000000 22..662255 00//––..002255

LLBBXXDD2244 66 ..775500 LLBBXXFF2244 55 ..663399 11--11//22 11..55000000 22..33775500 33..000000 00//––..003300

LLBBXXDD3322 66 11..441111 LLBBXXFF3322 55 11..116688 22 22..00000000 00//––..00000088 33..00000000 44..000000 00//––..004400

10

LLBBXXDD//LLBBXXFF  ttyyppee

SSeellff--aalliiggnniinngg  iinncchh  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

LBXD 20 2LS

LBXD = self-aligning closed

LBXF = self-aligning open

seal
blank = without seal

2LS = seals on both sides

size

-

*Based on nominal housing bore.

The LBXD/LBXF linear bearings can be prelubricated as per customer requirements for 500+ pieces.

CClloosseedd

33//1166"" ––  22""

OOppeenn

11//22"" ––  22""



11

LLBBXXDD//LLBBXXFF  ttyyppee

D D1

dr

L

B

W W

self-aligning 1°
in all directions

h

30O

1 inch=25.4mm

1lbs�0.454kg

1 lbs�4.448N

nnoommiinnaall  sshhaafftt
ddiiaammeetteerr

iinncchh

mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonn bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

BB
WW

iinncchh
mmmm

DD11

iinncchh
mmmm

ooppeenn  ttyyppee
ddyynnaammiicc

CC

llbbss

ssttaattiicc
CCoo

llbbss

iinncchh
mmmm

ttoolleerraannccee
iinncchh//mmmm

hh

iinncchh

33//1166 –– –– –– –– –– 3355 4477

11//44
..551155 00

––..001155

..00339900 ..44668877 –– 6600 8800

33//88 ..770033 ..00339900 ..55888800 –– 9955 112200

11//22 11..003322

00
––..002200

..00445599 ..88220099 ..331133 223300 229900

55//88 11..111122 ..00555599 11..00559900 ..337755 440000 550000

33//44 11..227722 ..00555599 11..11776600 ..443388 447700 559900

11 11..888866 ..00667799 11..44668877 ..556633 885500 11,,006600

11--11//44 22..001111 00//––..002255 ..00667799 11..88885599 ..662255 11,,223300 11,,553300

11--11//22 22..442222 00//––..003300 ..00885599 22..22338899 ..775500 11,,448800 11,,885500

22 33..220066 00//––..004400 ..11002299 22..88337799 11..000000 22,,443300 33,,004400
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T

B±.01

E±.0012

h±.0012

L

C±.01

FG

W

M

4-S

oil hole*

self-aligning 1°
in all directions

nnoommiinnaall
bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr sshhaafftt mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonnss mmoouunnttiinngg  ddiimmeennssiioonnss ddyynnaammiicc ssttaattiicc mmaassss

ddiiaammeetteerr
hh EE WW LL FF TT GG MM BB CC SS CC CCoo

iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh llbbss.. llbbss llbbss..

LLUUXXDD44--22LLSS 11//44 ..44337700 ..88112255 11..662255 11..118888 ..881133 ..118888 ..775500 11..000000 11..331122 ..775500 ..115566 6600 8800 ..009900

LLUUXXDD66--22LLSS 33//88 ..55000000 ..88775500 11..775500 11..331133 ..993388 ..118888 ..887755 11..112255 11..443377 ..887755 ..115566 9955 112200 ..112200

LLUUXXDD88--22LLSS 11//22 ..66887700 11..00000000 22..000000 11..668888 11..225500 ..225500 11..112255 11..337755 11..668888 11..000000 ..115566 223300 229900 ..224488

LLUUXXDD1100--22LLSS 55//88 ..88775500 11..22550000 22..550000 11..993388 11..662255 ..228811 11..443377 11..775500 22..112255 11..112255 ..118888 440000 550000 ..446655

LLUUXXDD1122--22LLSS 33//44 ..99337700 11..33775500 22..775500 22..006633 11..775500 ..331133 11..556633 11..887755 22..337755 11..225500 ..118888 447700 559900 ..555533

LLUUXXDD1166--22LLSS 11 11..11887700 11..66225500 33..225500 22..881133 22..118888 ..337755 11..993388 22..337755 22..887755 11..775500 ..221199 885500 11006600 11..220000

LLUUXXDD2200--22LLSS 11--11//44 11..55000000 22..00000000 44..000000 33..662255 22..881133 ..443388 22..550000 33..000000 33..550000 22..000000 ..221199 11223300 11553300 22..338800

LLUUXXDD2244--22LLSS 11--11//22 11..77550000 22..33775500 44..775500 44..000000 33..225500 ..550000 22..887755 33..550000 44..112255 22..550000 ..228811 11448800 11885500 33..446600

LLUUXXDD3322--22LLSS 22 22..11225500 33..00000000 66..000000 55..000000 44..006633 ..662255 33..662255 44..550000 55..225500 33..225500 ..440066 22443300 33004400 66..883300

LLUUXXDD  ttyyppee

BBlloocckk  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

LUXD 20 2LS

type

blank = without seals

seals on both sides

size

-

* Provided with push-in oil fitting for 1/4” to 1/2” sizes. Sizes from 5/8” to 2” offer a 1/4-28 tapped hole with a plug for adding a fitting if desired.

1 inch=25.4mm

1lbs�0.454kg

1 lbs�4.448N
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G

T

W

B±.01

E±.0012

h±.0012

L

C±.01

F

4-S

oil hole*

self-aligning 1°
in all directions

M

LLUUXXDD//AAJJ  ttyyppee

CClleeaarraannccee  aaddjjuussttaabbllee  bblloocckk  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

nnoommiinnaall
bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr sshhaafftt mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonnss mmoouunnttiinngg  ddiimmeennssiioonnss ddyynnaammiicc ssttaattiicc mmaassss

ddiiaammeetteerr
hh EE WW LL FF TT GG MM BB CC SS CC CCoo

iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh llbbss.. llbbss llbbss..

LLUUXXDD44--22LLSS//AAJJ 11//44 ..44337700 ..88112255 11..662255 11..118888 ..881133 ..118888 ..775500 11..000000 11..331122 ..775500 ..115566 6600 8800 ..009900

LLUUXXDD66--22LLSS//AAJJ 33//88 ..55000000 ..88775500 11..775500 11..331133 ..993388 ..118888 ..887755 11..112255 11..443377 ..887755 ..115566 9955 112200 ..112200

LLUUXXDD88--22LLSS//AAJJ 11//22 ..66887700 11..00000000 22..000000 11..668888 11..225500 ..225500 11..112255 11..337755 11..668888 11..000000 ..115566 223300 229900 ..224488

LLUUXXDD1100--22LLSS//AAJJ 55//88 ..88775500 11..22550000 22..550000 11..993388 11..662255 ..228811 11..443377 11..775500 22..112255 11..112255 ..118888 440000 550000 ..446655

LLUUXXDD1122--22LLSS//AAJJ 33//44 ..99337700 11..33775500 22..775500 22..006633 11..775500 ..331133 11..556633 11..887755 22..337755 11..225500 ..118888 447700 559900 ..555533

LLUUXXDD1166--22LLSS//AAJJ 11 11..11887700 11..66225500 33..225500 22..881133 22..118888 ..337755 11..993388 22..337755 22..887755 11..775500 ..221199 885500 11006600 11..220000

LLUUXXDD2200--22LLSS//AAJJ 11--11//44 11..55000000 22..00000000 44..000000 33..662255 22..881133 ..443388 22..550000 33..000000 33..550000 22..000000 ..221199 11223300 11553300 22..338800

LLUUXXDD2244--22LLSS//AAJJ 11--11//22 11..77550000 22..33775500 44..775500 44..000000 33..225500 ..550000 22..887755 33..550000 44..112255 22..550000 ..228811 11448800 11885500 33..446600

LLUUXXDD3322--22LLSS//AAJJ 22 22..11225500 33..00000000 66..000000 55..000000 44..006633 ..662255 33..662255 44..550000 55..225500 33..225500 ..440066 22443300 33004400 66..883300

* Provided with push-in oil fitting for 1/4” to 1/2” sizes. Sizes from 5/8” to 2” offer a 1/4-28 tapped hole with a plug for adding a fitting if desired.

1 inch=25.4mm

1lbs�0.454kg

1 lbs�4.448N

LUXD 20 AJ2LS

type

blank = without seals

seals on both sides

size
clearance-
adjustable type

- /



nnoommiinnaall
bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr sshhaafftt mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonnss mmoouunnttiinngg  ddiimmeennssiioonnss ddyynnaammiicc ssttaattiicc mmaassss

ddiiaammeetteerr
hh EE WW LL FF TT GG MM BB CC SS CC CCoo

iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh llbbss.. llbbss llbbss..

LLTTXXDD44--22LLSS 11//44 ..44337700 ..88112255 11..662255 22..550000 ..881133 ..118888 ..775500 11..000000 11..331122 22..000000 ..115566 9966 116600 ..119900

LLTTXXDD66--22LLSS 33//88 ..55000000 ..88775500 11..775500 22..775500 ..993388 ..118888 ..887755 11..112255 11..443377 22..225500 ..115566 115500 224400 ..225500

LLTTXXDD88--22LLSS 11//22 ..66887700 11..00000000 22..000000 33..550000 11..225500 ..225500 11..112255 11..337755 11..668888 22..550000 ..115566 337700 558800 ..551100

LLTTXXDD1100--22LLSS 55//88 ..88775500 11..22550000 22..550000 44..000000 11..662255 ..228811 11..443377 11..775500 22..112255 33..000000 ..118888 664400 11000000 11..000000

LLTTXXDD1122--22LLSS 33//44 ..99337700 11..33775500 22..775500 44..550000 11..775500 ..331133 11..556633 11..887755 22..337755 33..550000 ..118888 775500 11118800 11..220000

LLTTXXDD1166--22LLSS 11 11..11887700 11..66225500 33..225500 66..000000 22..118888 ..337755 11..993388 22..337755 22..887755 44..550000 ..221199 11336600 22112200 22..440000

LLTTXXDD2200--22LLSS 11--11//44 11..55000000 22..00000000 44..000000 77..550000 22..881133 ..443388 22..550000 33..000000 33..550000 55..550000 ..221199 11997700 33006600 55..000000

LLTTXXDD2244--22LLSS 11--11//22 11..77550000 22..33775500 44..775500 99..000000 33..225500 ..550000 22..887755 33..550000 44..112255 66..550000 ..228811 22337700 33770000 77..880000

14

LLTTXXDD  ttyyppee

TTaannddeemm  bblloocckk  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

LTXD 20 2LS

type

blank = without seals

seals on both sides

size

-

h±.0012

F

4-S

T

G

B±.01

E±.0012

W

oil hole*

C±.01

L

M

* Provided with push-in oil fitting for 1/4” to 1/2” sizes. Sizes from 5/8” to 2” offer a 1/4-28 tapped hole with a plug for adding a fitting if desired.

1 inch=25.4mm

1lbs�0.454kg

1 lbs�4.448N



LTXD 20 AJ2LS

type

size

clearance-
adjustable type

- /

blank = without seals

seals on both sides

15

LLTTXXDD//AAJJ  ttyyppee

nnoommiinnaall
bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr sshhaafftt mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonnss mmoouunnttiinngg  ddiimmeennssiioonnss ddyynnaammiicc ssttaattiicc mmaassss

ddiiaammeetteerr
hh EE WW LL FF TT GG MM BB CC SS CC CCoo

iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh llbbss.. llbbss llbbss..

LLTTXXDD44--22LLSS//AAJJ 11//44 ..44337700 ..88112255 11..662255 22..550000 ..881133 ..118888 ..775500 11..000000 11..331122 22..000000 ..115566 9966 116600 ..119900

LLTTXXDD66--22LLSS//AAJJ 33//88 ..55000000 ..88775500 11..775500 22..775500 ..993388 ..118888 ..887755 11..112255 11..443377 22..225500 ..115566 115500 224400 ..225500

LLTTXXDD88--22LLSS//AAJJ 11//22 ..66887700 11..00000000 22..000000 33..550000 11..225500 ..225500 11..112255 11..337755 11..668888 22..550000 ..115566 337700 558800 ..551100

LLTTXXDD1100--22LLSS//AAJJ 55//88 ..88775500 11..22550000 22..550000 44..000000 11..662255 ..228811 11..443377 11..775500 22..112255 33..000000 ..118888 664400 11000000 11..000000

LLTTXXDD1122--22LLSS//AAJJ 33//44 ..99337700 11..33775500 22..775500 44..550000 11..775500 ..331133 11..556633 11..887755 22..337755 33..550000 ..118888 775500 11118800 11..220000

LLTTXXDD1166--22LLSS//AAJJ 11 11..11887700 11..66225500 33..225500 66..000000 22..118888 ..337755 11..993388 22..337755 22..887755 44..550000 ..221199 11336600 22112200 22..440000

LLTTXXDD2200--22LLSS//AAJJ 11--11//44 11..55000000 22..00000000 44..000000 77..550000 22..881133 ..443388 22..550000 33..000000 33..550000 55..550000 ..221199 11997700 33006600 55..000000

LLTTXXDD2244--22LLSS//AAJJ 11--11//22 11..77550000 22..33775500 44..775500 99..000000 33..225500 ..550000 22..887755 33..550000 44..112255 66..550000 ..228811 22337700 33770000 77..880000

CClleeaarraannccee  aaddjjuussttaabbllee  ttaannddeemm  bblloocckk  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

h±.0012

F

4-S

T

G

B±.01

E±.0012

W

oil hole*

C±.01

L

M

* Provided with push-in oil fitting for 1/4” to 1/2” sizes. Sizes from 5/8” to 2” offer a 1/4-28 tapped hole with a plug for adding a fitting if desired.

1 inch=25.4mm

1lbs�0.454kg

1 lbs�4.448N



nnoommiinnaall
bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr sshhaafftt mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonnss mmoouunnttiinngg  ddiimmeennssiioonnss ddyynnaammiicc ssttaattiicc mmaassss

ddiiaammeetteerr
hh EE WW LL FF TT GG MM hh11 BB CC SS CC CCoo

iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh llbbss.. llbbss llbbss..

LLUUXXFF88--22LLSS 11//22 ..66887700 11..000000 22..000000 11..550000 11..110000 ..225500 ..668888 ..9988 ..226600 11..668888 11..000000 ..115566 223300 229900 ..118888

LLUUXXFF1100--22LLSS 55//88 ..88775500 11..22550000 22..550000 11..775500 11..440055 ..228811 ..887755 11..1155 ..331199 22..112255 11..112255 ..118888 440000 550000 ..336655

LLUUXXFF1122--22LLSS 33//44 ..99337700 11..33775500 22..775500 11..887755 11..553355 ..331155 ..993377 11..2233 ..338866 22..337755 11..225500 ..118888 447700 559900 ..445522

LLUUXXFF1166--22LLSS 11 11..11887700 11..66225500 33..225500 22..662255 11..997755 ..337755 11..118888 11..4488 ..551122 22..887755 11..775500 ..221188 885500 11006600 11..001100

LLUUXXFF2200--22LLSS 11--11//44 11..55000000 22..00000000 44..000000 33..337755 22..448855 ..443377 11..550000 11..8888 ..556699 33..550000 22..000000 ..221188 11223300 11553300 11..998800

LLUUXXFF2244--22LLSS 11--11//22 11..77550000 22..33775500 44..775500 33..775500 22..991100 ..550000 11..775500 22..1122 ..668811 44..112255 22..550000 ..228811 11448800 11885500 22..995500

LLUUXXFF3322--22LLSS 22 22..11225500 33..00000000 66..000000 44..775500 33..666600 ..662255 22..225500 22..7700 ..993333 55..225500 33..225500 ..440066 22443300 33004400 55..884400
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LLUUXXFF  ttyyppee

OOppeenn  bblloocckk  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

LUXF 20 2LS

type

blank = without seals

seals on both sides

size

-

E±.0012

B±.01

W

h±.0012
T

F

G M
30°

h1
self-aligning 1°
in all directions

oil hole*

L

C±.01

4-S

* Provided with push-in oil fitting for 1/4” to 1/2” sizes. Sizes from 5/8” to 2” offer a 1/4-28 tapped hole with a plug for adding a fitting if desired.

1 inch=25.4mm

1lbs�0.454kg

1 lbs�4.448N



LTXF 20 2LS

type

blank = without seals

seals on both sides

size

-
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LLTTXXFF  ttyyppee

TTaannddeemm  ooppeenn  bblloocckk  ttyyppee
This type is an inch dimension series mainly used in the U.S.

h±.0012
T

W

B±.01

E±.0012

30°
MG

F

h1

L

C±.01

oil hole*

4-S

nnoommiinnaall
bbaassiicc  llooaadd  rraattiinngg

ppaarrtt  nnuummbbeerr sshhaafftt mmaajjoorr  ddiimmeennssiioonnss mmoouunnttiinngg  ddiimmeennssiioonnss ddyynnaammiicc ssttaattiicc mmaassss

ddiiaammeetteerr
hh EE WW LL FF TT GG MM hh11 BB CC SS CC CCoo

iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh llbbss.. llbbss llbbss..

LLTTXXFF88--22LLSS 11//22 ..66887700 11..000000 22..000000 33..550000 11..110000 ..225500 ..668888 ..9988 ..226600 11..668888 22..550000 ..115566 337700 558800 ..440000

LLTTXXFF1100--22LLSS 55//88 ..88775500 11..22550000 22..550000 44..000000 11..440055 ..228811 ..887755 11..1155 ..331199 22..112255 33..000000 ..118888 664400 11000000 ..880000

LLTTXXFF1122--22LLSS 33//44 ..99337700 11..33775500 22..775500 44..550000 11..553355 ..331155 ..993377 11..2233 ..338866 22..337755 33..550000 ..118888 775500 11118800 11..000000

LLTTXXFF1166--22LLSS 11 11..11887700 11..66225500 33..225500 66..000000 11..997755 ..337755 11..118888 11..4488 ..551122 22..887755 44..550000 ..221188 11336600 22112200 22..000000

LLTTXXFF2200--22LLSS 11--11//44 11..55000000 22..00000000 44..000000 77..550000 22..448855 ..443377 11..550000 11..8888 ..556699 33..550000 55..550000 ..221188 11997700 33006600 44..220000

LLTTXXFF2244--22LLSS 11--11//22 11..77550000 22..33775500 44..775500 99..000000 22..991100 ..550000 11..775500 22..1122 ..668811 44..112255 66..550000 ..228811 22337700 33770000 66..770000

* Provided with push-in oil fitting for 1/4” to 1/2” sizes. Sizes from 5/8” to 2” offer a 1/4-28 tapped hole with a plug for adding a fitting if desired.

1 inch=25.4mm

1lbs�0.454kg

1 lbs�4.448N



ESSC 1 = cut
ESSC 2 = chamfered
ESSC 3 = chamfered to 
  customers specs
ESSC 4 = one axial hole
ESSC 5 = two axial holes
ESSC 6 = predrilled and 
  tapped (PDT)
ESSC 7 = radial holes per 
  customer print
ESSC 8 = PDT shaft mounted
  on shaft support
/D  = per customer drawing

LJX 4 length CS ESSC 1
LJX = Steel
LJXR  = Stainless steel
LJXH  = Chrome plated
LJXT  = Hollow shaft

CS = class S
blank = class L
CN = class N
CD = class D

 4 = 1/4"
 6 = 3/8"
 8 = 1/2"
 10 = 5/8"
 12 = 3/4"
 16 = 1"
 20 = 1-1/4"
 24 = 1-1/2"
 32 = 2"

length in inches

x

shaft type size class ESSC

Ød

t1

t3/Foot

t2

Ra=0.25

Inch shafting from SKF® is manufactured in a

variety of types and sizes to suit particular

applications.

MMaatteerriiaall
We offer precision hardened and ground carbon

steel shafting (material Ck55, AISI 1055), as well as

chrome plated and 420C stainless steel shafting.

HHaarrddnneessss
The shaft surface hardness is from 60 to 64 HRc

for the carbon steel shafting, and 50 to 55 HRc for

the stainless steel shafting. Please see chart below

for hardening depth.
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IInncchh  sshhaaffttiinngg

TToolleerraanncceess
We offer Class L and Class S as a standard, but

can also supply Class N and Class D on special

requests.

AAcccceessssoorriieess
A standard range of shaft support rails and shaft

support blocks are available. We also offer custom

machining of shafts to your specifications.

DDeessiiggnnaattiioonnss
When ordering, please specify requirements in

accordance with the chart at top right.

ppaarrtt
nnuummbbeerr
pprreeffiixx

sshhaafftt ddiiaammeetteerr
dd

hhaarrddeenniinngg
ddeepptthh RRhhtt

(max)
DDIINN66777733

ttoolleerraannccee ccllaassss
““LL””

ttoolleerraannccee ccllaassss
““SS””

ttoolleerraannccee ccllaassss
““NN””

ssttaannddaarrdd
ttoolleerraannccee
IISSOO hh66

wweeiigghhtt
ppeerr iinncchh
lleennggtthh

rroouunnddnneessss
(circular)

tt11

ppaarraalllleelliissmm
tt22

ssttrraaiigghhttnneessss
tt33

iinncchh mmmm iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh iinncchh

LLJJXX 44 11//44 66..335500 00..003322 ..22449955//..22449900 ..22448855//..22449900 ..22449988//..22550000 00 --..0000003355 00..001144 00..0000001166 00..0000002200 00..00003366

LLJJXX 66 33//88 99..552255 00..003399 ..33774455//..33774400 ..33773355//..33774400 ..33774488//..33775500 00 --..0000003355 00..003311 00..0000001166 00..0000002244 00..00003366

LLJJXX 88 11//22 1122..770000 00..005511 ..44999955//..44999900 ..44998855//..44999900 ..44999988//..55000000 00 --..0000004477 00..005555 00..0000002200 00..0000003322 00..00002244

LLJJXX 1100 55//88 1155..887755 00..005511 ..66224455//..66224400 ..66223355//..66224400 ..66224488//..66225500 00 --..0000004477 00..008877 00..0000002200 00..0000003322 00..00002244

LLJJXX 1122 33//44 1199..005500 00..006633 ..77449955//..77449900 ..77448855//..77449900 ..77449988//..77550000 00 --..0000005500 00..112255 00..0000002244 00..0000003355 00..00002244

LLJJXX 1166 11 2255..440000 00..007711 ..99999955//..99999900 ..99998855//..99999900 ..99999988//11..00000000 00 --..0000005500 00..222222 00..0000002244 00..0000003355 00..00001122

LLJJXX 2200 11--11//44 3311..775500 00..007799 11..22449955//11..22449900 11..22448855//11..22449900 11..22449988//11..22550000 00 --..0000006633 00..334488 00..0000002288 00..0000004433 00..00001122

LLJJXX 2244 11--11//22 3388..110000 00..009988 11..44999944//11..44998899 11..44998844//11..44998899 11..44999977//11..55000000 00 --..0000006633 00..550011 00..0000002288 00..0000004433 00..00001122

LLJJXX 3322 22 2200..880000 00..111188 11..99999944//11..99998877 11..99998800//11..99998877 11..99999977//22..00000000 00 --..0000007755 00..889911 00..0000002288 00..0000004433 00..00001122



nnoomm.. ddiiaammeetteerr mmaaxx.. ""XX""  hhoollee ttaapp
ddiiaa.. ttoolleerraannccee oonnee ssppaacciinngg ssiizzee

ppiieeccee ++//--00..001155 (to center

lleennggtthh (non-cumulative) of shaft)

11//22 ..44999900//..44999955 118811 44 66--3322

55//88 ..66224400//..66224455 118811 44 88--3322

33//44 ..77449900//..77449955 118811 66 1100--3322

11 ..99999900//..99999955 118811 66 11//44--2200

11--11//44 11..22449900//11..22449955 118811 66 55//1166--1188

11--11//22 11..44998899//11..44999944 118811 88 33//88--1166

22 11..99998877//11..99999944 118811 88 11//22--1133

19

EESSSSCC iinncchh  sshhaaffttiinngg  ssttaannddaarrdd

XY

Y X

XY

EESSSSCC  11
Cut with no chamfer, deburr only.

EESSSSCC  22
Cut with hand chamfer. If no specification is given,

this is the standard.

EESSSSCC  
Cut with chamfer according to customer drawing.

EESSSSCC  44
Cut with chamfer and one axial hole. Please

specify thread size and depth.

EESSSSCC  55
Cut with chamfer and two axial holes. Please

specify thread size and depth.

EESSSSCC  66
Cut and chamfer as ESSC 2 with radial holes per

table below.

EESSSSCC  77
As ESSC 6, but with radial holes, and X and Y

according to customer drawing.

EESSSSCC  88
As ESCC 6, shaft mounted on LSXB shaft support.



LLSSXXBB  88 11//22 11..112255 11--11//22 11//44 33//1166 11 22 44 ##66 ..116699 66--3322XX77//88 ..116699 11..22

LLSSXXBB  1100 55//88 11..112255 11--55//88 55//1166 11//44 11--11//88 22 44 ##88 ..119933 88--3322XX77//88 ..119933 11..55

LLSSXXBB  1122 33//44 11..550000 11--33//44 33//88 11//44 11--11//44 33 66 ##1100 ..222211 1100--3322XX11--11//44 ..222211 22..00

LLSSXXBB  1166 11 11..775500 22--11//88 11//22 11//44 11--11//22 33 66 11//44 ..228811 11//44--2200XX11--11//22 ..228811 22..66

LLSSXXBB  2200 11--11//44 22..112255 22--11//22 99//1166 55//1166 11--77//88 33 66 55//1166 ..334433 55//1166--1188XX11--33//44 ..334433 33..55

LLSSXXBB  2244 11--11//22 22..550000 33 1111//1166 33//88 22--11//44 44 88 55//1166 ..334433 33//88--1166XX22 ..440066 55..11

LLSSXXBB  3322 22 33..225500 33--33//44 77//88 11//22 22--33//44 44 88 33//88 ..440066 11//22--1133XX22--11//22 ..553311 88..22

dimensions in inches

Material: 6061 T6 aluminum

Standard length for all LSXB/LSXC shaft supports is 24"

20

LLSSXXBB ttyyppee

SShhaafftt  ssuuppppoorrtt  rraaiill
Inch series

A

E

B

F

D

G
Ø

Ø

C

All sizes available without pre-drilled mounting holes.  Specify part number as LSXC ## when ordering.

Complete shaft-rail assemblies are also available as well as custom drilling and lengths.  Please send drawing for quotation on custom configurations.

X

Y

ppaarrtt
nnuummbbeerr

sshhaafftt
ddiiaammeetteerr

AA
++//-- ..000022

BB CC DD EE
hhoollee ssppaacciinngg FF GG wwtt.. ppeerr

2244””
((llbbss))YY XX bboolltt hhoollee bboolltt hhoollee
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LLSSXXBBLL  ttyyppee

Material: AISI C-1018 steel

Standard length for all LSXBL/LSXCL shaft supports is 48"

LLooww  sshhaafftt  ssuuppppoorrtt  rraaiill
Inch series

A

B

D

20º
C

X

ppaarrtt
nnuummbbeerr

sshhaafftt  ddiiaammeetteerr
AA
±..000022

BB
±..000055

CC
(ref)

DD hhoollee  ssppaacciinngg wwtt..  ppeerr  
4488""  ((llbbss..))

bboolltt hhoollee YY XX

LLSSXXBBLL  88 ..550000 ..556622 ..337700 ..334411 66--3322 ..116699 22 44 11..3322

LLSSXXBBLL  1100 ..662255 ..668877 ..445500 ..441122 88--3322 ..119933 22 44 11..9955

LLSSXXBBLL  1122 ..775500 ..775500 ..551100 ..442200 1100--3322 ..222211 33 66 22..2255

LLSSXXBBLL  1166 11..000000  11..000000 ..669900 ..556600 11//44--2200 ..228811 33 66 44..2255

LLSSXXBBLL  2200 11..225500 11..118877  ..778800 ..662266 55//1166--1188 ..334433 33 66 55..0088

LLSSXXBBLL  2244 11..550000 11..337755  ..993300 ..770033 33//88--1166 ..440066 44 88 66..7722

LLSSXXBBLL  3322 22..000000  11..775500  11..118800  ..884455 11//22--1133 1177//3322 44 88 1111..0000  

dimensions in inches

Y

All sizes available without pre-drilled mounting holes.  Specify part number as LSXCL## when ordering.

Complete shaft-rail assemblies are also available as well as custom drilling and lengths. Please send drawing for quotation on custom configurations.



Material: Aluminum alloy

G

B

2-I

A

C

E

F

D

h

ppaarrtt sshhaafftt hh AA BB CC DD EE FF GG II bboolltt mmaassss
nnuummbbeerr ddiiaammeetteerr ++//--  ..000011 ++//--  ..0011 ((llbbss))

LLSSXXSS  44 11//44 ..66887755 ..77550000 11..550000 ..550000 11..006633 ..225500 ..550000 11..112255 ..115566 ##  66 ..003333

LLSSXXSS  66 33//88 ..77550000 ..88112255 11..662255 ..556633 11..118877 ..225500 ..668888 11..225500 ..115566 ##  66 ..004466

LLSSXXSS  88 11//22 11..00000000 11..00000000 22..000000 ..662255 11..662255 ..225500 ..887755 11..550000 ..118888 ##  88 ..007777

LLSSXXSS  1100 55//88 11..00000000 11..22550000 22..550000 ..668888 11..775500 ..331133 11..000000 11..887755 ..221188 ##  1100 ..111155

LLSSXXSS  1122 33//44 11..22550000 11..22550000 22..550000 ..775500 22..006633 ..331133 11..225500 22..000000 ..221188 ##  1100 ..116633

LLSSXXSS  1166 11 11..55000000 11..55331155 33..006633 11..000000 22..550000 ..337755 11..550000 22..550000 ..228811 11//44 ..330000

LLSSXXSS  2200 11--11//44 11..77550000 11..88775500 33..775500 11..112255 33..000000 ..443388 22..000000 33..000000 ..334466 55//1166 ..556600

LLSSXXSS  2244 11--11//22 22..00000000 22..11887755 44..337755 11..225500 33..443377 ..550000 22..225500 33..550000 ..334466 55//1166 ..775500

LLSSXXSS  3322 22 22..55000000 22..77550000 55..550000 11..550000 44..337755 ..662255 33..000000 44..550000 ..440066 33//88 11..447777

22

LLSSXXSS ttyyppee

SShhaafftt  eenndd  ssuuppppoorrtt
Inch series

dimensions in inches
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LLiinneeaarr  bbeeaarriinngg  iinntteerrcchhaannggee

SSKKFF TTHHOOMMSSOONN
ddeessiiggnnaattiioonn ddeessiiggnnaattiioonn

iinncchh  ssttaannddaarrdd

LLBBXXRR  44  oorr  LLBBXXRR  44  GG AA--44881122
LLBBXXRR  66  oorr  LLBBXXRR  66  GG AA--6611001144
LLBBXXRR  88  oorr  LLBBXXRR  88  GG AA--8811442200

LLBBXXRR  1100  oorr  LLBBXXRR  1100  GG AA--110011882244
LLBBXXRR  1122  oorr  LLBBXXRR  1122  GG AA--112222002266
LLBBXXRR  1166  oorr  LLBBXXRR  1166  GG AA--116622553366

LLBBXXRR  2200  oorr  LLBBXXRR  2200  GG AA--220033224422
LLBBXXRR  2244  oorr  LLBBXXRR  2244  GG AA--224433884488
LLBBXXRR  3322  oorr  LLBBXXRR  3322  GG AA--332244886644

LLBBXXRR  4400 AA--440066008800
LLBBXXRR  4488 AA--448877229966
LLBBXXRR  6644 AA--66449966112288

AAddjjuussttaabbllee  ttyyppee

LLBBXXRR  88  GG//AAJJ AADDJJ--8811442200
LLBBXXRR  1100  GG//AAJJ AADDJJ--110011882244
LLBBXXRR  1122  GG//AAJJ AADDJJ--112222002266

LLBBXXRR  1166  GG//AAJJ AADDJJ--116622553366
LLBBXXRR  2200  GG//AAJJ AADDJJ--220033224422
LLBBXXRR  2244  GG//AAJJ AADDJJ--224433884488

LLBBXXRR  3322  GG//AAJJ AADDJJ--332244886644

OOppeenn  ttyyppee

LLBBXXTT  88  GG OOPPNN--8811442200
LLBBXXTT  1100  GG OOPPNN--110011882244
LLBBXXTT  1122  GG OOPPNN--112222002266

LLBBXXTT  1166  GG OOPPNN--116622553366
LLBBXXTT  2200  GG OOPPNN--220033224422
LLBBXXTT  2244  GG OOPPNN--224433884488

LLBBXXTT  3322  GG OOPPNN--332244886644

SSeellff--aalliiggnniinngg  ttyyppee
CClloosseedd  ttyyppee

LLBBXXDD  44 SSUUPPEERR--44
LLBBXXDD  66 SSUUPPEERR--66
LLBBXXDD  88 SSUUPPEERR--88

LLBBXXDD  1100 SSUUPPEERR--1100
LLBBXXDD  1122 SSUUPPEERR--1122
LLBBXXDD  1166 SSUUPPEERR--1166

LLBBXXDD  2200 SSUUPPEERR--2200
LLBBXXDD  2244 SSUUPPEERR--2244
LLBBXXDD  3322 SSUUPPEERR--3322

OOppeenn  ttyyppee  

LLBBXXFF  88 SSUUPPEERR--88--OOPPNN
LLBBXXFF  1100 SSUUPPEERR--1100--OOPPNN
LLBBXXFF  1122 SSUUPPEERR--1122--OOPPNN

LLBBXXFF  1166 SSUUPPEERR--1166--OOPPNN
LLBBXXFF  2200 SSUUPPEERR--2200--OOPPNN
LLBBXXFF  2244 SSUUPPEERR--2244--OOPPNN

LLBBXXFF  3322 SSUUPPEERR--3322--OOPPNN
LLBBXXFF  88--22LLSS SSUUPPEERR--88--OOPPNN--DDDD
LLBBXXFF  1100--22LLSS SSUUPPEERR--1100--OOPPNN--DDDD

LLBBXXFF  1122--22LLSS SSUUPPEERR--1122--OOPPNN--DDDD
LLBBXXFF  1166--22LLSS SSUUPPEERR--1166--OOPPNN--DDDD

SSKKFF TTHHOOMMSSOONN
ddeessiiggnnaattiioonn ddeessiiggnnaattiioonn

SSttaaiinnlleessss  sstteeeell  ttyyppee  wwiitthh  rreessiinn  rreettaaiinneerr
CClloosseedd  ttyyppee

LLBBXXRR  44  GG//HHVV66 AA--44881122--SSSS
LLBBXXRR  66  GG//HHVV66 AA--6611001144--SSSS
LLBBXXRR  88  GG//HHVV66 AA--8811442200--SSSS

LLBBXXRR  1100  GG//HHVV66 AA--110011882244--SSSS
LLBBXXRR  1122  GG//HHVV66 AA--112222002266--SSSS
LLBBXXRR  1166  GG//HHVV66 AA--116622553366--SSSS

AAddjjuussttaabbllee  ttyyppee

LLBBXXRR  88  GG//AAJJHHVV66 AADDJJ--8811442200--SSSS
LLBBXXRR  1100  GG//AAJJHHVV66 AADDJJ--110011882244--SSSS
LLBBXXRR  1122  GG//AAJJHHVV66 AADDJJ--112222002266--SSSS
LLBBXXRR  1166  GG//AAJJHHVV66 AADDJJ--116622553366--SSSS

OOppeenn  ttyyppee

LLBBXXTT  88  GG//HHVV66 OOPPNN--8811442200--SSSS
LLBBXXTT  1100  GG//HHVV66 OOPPNN--110011882244--SSSS
LLBBXXTT  1122  GG//HHVV66 OOPPNN--112222002266--SSSS
LLBBXXTT  1166  GG//HHVV66 OOPPNN--116622553366--SSSS

IInncchh  sseerriieess  sseellff--aalliiggnniinngg  uunniittss
BBlloocckk  ttyyppee

LLUUXXDD  44--22LLSS SSPPBB--44
LLUUXXDD  66--22LLSS SSPPBB--66
LLUUXXDD  88--22LLSS SSPPBB--88

LLUUXXDD  1100--22LLSS SSPPBB--1100
LLUUXXDD  1122--22LLSS SSPPBB--1122
LLUUXXDD  1166--22LLSS SSPPBB--1166

LLUUXXDD  2200--22LLSS SSPPBB--2200
LLUUXXDD  2244--22LLSS SSPPBB--2244
LLUUXXDD  3322--22LLSS SSPPBB--3322

AAddjjuussttaabbllee  ttyyppee

LLUUXXDD  44--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--44--AADDJJ
LLUUXXDD  66--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--66--AADDJJ
LLUUXXDD  88--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--88--AADDJJ

LLUUXXDD  1100--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--1100--AADDJJ
LLUUXXDD  1122--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--1122--AADDJJ
LLUUXXDD  1166--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--1166--AADDJJ

LLUUXXDD  2200--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--2200--AADDJJ
LLUUXXDD  2244--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--2244--AADDJJ
LLUUXXDD  3322--22LLSS//AAJJ SSPPBB--3322--AADDJJ

OOppeenn  ttyyppee

LLUUXXFF  88--22LLSS SSPPBB--88--OOPPNN
LLUUXXFF  1100--22LLSS SSPPBB--1100--OOPPNN
LLUUXXFF  1122--22LLSS SSPPBB--1122--OOPPNN

LLUUXXFF  1166--22LLSS SSPPBB--1166--OOPPNN
LLUUXXFF  2200--22LLSS SSPPBB--2200--OOPPNN
LLUUXXFF  2244--22LLSS SSPPBB--2244--OOPPNN

LLUUXXFF  3322--22LLSS SSPPBB--3322--OOPPNN

SSKKFF TTHHOOMMSSOONN
ddeessiiggnnaattiioonn ddeessiiggnnaattiioonn

IInncchh  sseerriieess  sseellff--aalliiggnniinngg  ddoouubbllee  wwiiddee  uunniittss
BBlloocckk  ttyyppee

LLTTXXDD  44--22LLSS TTWWNN--44
LLTTXXDD  66--22LLSS TTWWNN--66
LLTTXXDD  88--22LLSS TTWWNN--88

LLTTXXDD  1100--22LLSS TTWWNN--1100
LLTTXXDD  1122--22LLSS TTWWNN--1122
LLTTXXDD  1166--22LLSS TTWWNN--1166

LLTTXXDD  2200--22LLSS TTWWNN--2200
LLTTXXDD  2244--22LLSS TTWWNN--2244

AAddjjuussttaabbllee  ttyyppee

LLTTXXDD  44--22LLSS//AAJJ TTWWNN--44--AADDJJ
LLTTXXDD  66--22LLSS//AAJJ TTWWNN--66--AADDJJ
LLTTXXDD  88--22LLSS//AAJJ TTWWNN--88--AADDJJ

LLTTXXDD  1100--22LLSS//AAJJ TTWWNN--1100--AADDJJ
LLTTXXDD  1122--22LLSS//AAJJ TTWWNN--1122--AADDJJ
LLTTXXDD  1166--22LLSS//AAJJ TTWWNN--1166--AADDJJ

LLTTXXDD  2200--22LLSS//AAJJ TTWWNN--2200--AADDJJ
LLTTXXDD  2244--22LLSS//AAJJ TTWWNN--2244--AADDJJ

OOppeenn  ttyyppee

LLTTXXFF  88--22LLSS TTWWNN--88--OOPPNN
LLTTXXFF  1100--22LLSS TTWWNN--1100--OOPPNN
LLTTXXFF  1122--22LLSS TTWWNN--1122--OOPPNN

LLTTXXFF  1166--22LLSS TTWWNN--1166--OOPPNN
LLTTXXFF  2200--22LLSS TTWWNN--2200--OOPPNN
LLTTXXFF  2244--22LLSS TTWWNN--2244--OOPPNN

EEnndd  ssuuppppoorrtt  bblloocckkss

LLSSXXSS  44 SSBB--44
LLSSXXSS  66 SSBB--66
LLSSXXSS  88 SSBB--88

LLSSXXSS  1100 SSBB--1100
LLSSXXSS  1122 SSBB--1122
LLSSXXSS  1166 SSBB--1166

LLSSXXSS  2200 SSBB--2200
LLSSXXSS  2244 SSBB--2244

LLSSXXSS  3322 SSBB--3322

SShhaafftt  ssuuppppoorrtt  ––  pprreeddrriilllleedd

LLSSXXBB  88 SSRR  88--PPDD
LLSSXXBB  1100 SSRR  1100--PPDD
LLSSXXBB  1122 SSRR  1122--PPDD

LLSSXXBB  1166 SSRR  1166--PPDD
LLSSXXBB  2200 SSRR  2200--PPDD
LLSSXXBB  2244 SSRR  2244--PPDD

LLSSXXBB  3322 SSRR  3322--PPDD

SShhaafftt  ssuuppppoorrtt  ––  nnoott  ddrriilllleedd

LLSSXXCC  88 SSRR88
LLSSXXCC  1100 SSRR1100
LLSSXXCC  1122 SSRR1122

LLSSXXCC  1166 SSRR1166
LLSSXXCC  2200 SSRR2200
LLSSXXCC  2244 SSRR2244

LLSSXXCC  3322 SSRR3322

Contact SKF for LSR interchanges and availability.

*Notes: 1) All the linear bearings are available with 2 integral seals.  2) Not all the linear bearings we offer are

shown in this table. Please check catalog for all available sizes/options.
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